COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_ LHOMAS AND DIANE FULMER

LEGAL ENTITY.

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS OFSATELLITE SITE

IMAXIMUM CAPACITY)

and shall remain in effect from _October:27, -« : : .
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance ] ‘

No: 347360

bt E Aot

1SSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is lssued for the abova site{s) enly and is not transfarable
and should be pested tn a conspicuous place in the faclllty, PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

0CT 2 8 2010 FAX: (717)783-5662

Thomas and Diane Fulmer
333 Ertel Road
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701

RE: Fulmers Personal Care Home
201 Woodward Avenue
Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Fulmer

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
May 5, 2010 and July 28, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found. '

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with §5 Pa,Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT !

PERSONAL CARE HOMES -~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 sz

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Fulmer’s Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania, 17745
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL. REPRESENTATIVE
May 5, 2010 Anne Graziano and Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

347361

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL W REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING A(F:\PROVAL OF PLAN OF DA‘TE\
. N | bl 1ey CORRECTION LN N MNidhre
I /z’/fé\,hﬁ..z W 2~/ N
T 2 ) - 3 4 ' 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {(include a step-by-step plan to correct the ‘COMPLIAN CE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to ' VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does nof recur) i  BYDPW
51 The personne! file of staff person A i
Criminal history checks and hiring (hired 3/3/10} contained a PA N
DOllijCiis 95;2” bzé” li’%co;ditnce criminal background check dated 5 i el 240 !
with the er Adult Protective i :
Services Act (OAPSA) (35 P.S. §§ 4/5110. The criminal background

check was not completed within 30

. - 510 K
10225.101-10225.5102) and & days of the hire date and was

Pa.Code Chapter 15 (protective
services for older adults).

Background checks will be completed by one of the

 was administrators, either |GGG They will
::;;?fg;e not completed in a timely » » ' be done on the day the staff member is hired or at least |
5 ' ' within the first 2 days after hiring. OAPSA and 6 Pa.
Hiring, retention and utilization-of ) Code Ci'la.pter' 15 are on our sc_hedule‘to be coveredin |
staff persons shall be in staff training in August and will continue to be addressed -

accordance with the Oider Adult and discussed yearly or as often as needed. i
Protective Services Act (35 P.S. ’

§§ 10225.101--10225,5102) and
6 Pa.Code Chapter 15 (protective
services for older adults} and other
applicable regulations.

SECEIVED

JUN 23 2010

Steps have been taken tor
orrect violation; full

ompliance is no? verifiabler-
Bl

£ &Y

) o

Qate  Initials (OPW)

SCRANTON FIELD OFFEIC'E:
adult Residential Licensing




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 2 of 2
|

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Fulmer’s Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania, 17745

347361

CURRENT LICEFSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

May 5, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Anne Graziano and Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

multiple representatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

REGIONAL LICENSING APPRQVAL OF PLAN OF

(2) Race, height, weight, color
of hair, celor of eyes, religious
affiliation, if any, and identifying
marks,

| identifying marks section rather than “None”.

Each resident record was reviewed to ensure that

SIGN RE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE . | DATE
-/ B//w/ j i gc@yzu le-3-]O | CORRECTION @4 @Mwﬁbm. | Nidhe
L, 1
A 2 3 4 5 ‘
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION | DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. - CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan tc correct the COMPLIANCE
| WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to | VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) Ll BY DPW
252 The record of resident #1 did not N ‘
Each resident's record shall contain identifying marks. 55} 1 {20‘ « |
1o ke 6.
The record of resident #1 said “N/A” in the |

this portion of the record was either completed with théj

resident’s identifying marks or with the word “None”
rather than “N/A”. For all new residents, this portion

of the application was revised to include a box that needs

only to be marked if the resident does not have any
identifying marks. See a copy of this page.

RECEIVED

JUN 2.3 2010

SCRANTON FIELD OFFICE
Adult Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Fulmers Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745

347361

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)

July 28, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Ann O’Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

multipie representatives produce the plan)

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

SIGNATU F LEGAL ENTITY ?ESENTAT!VE DATE
- B . CORRECTION
/ AL \)3 bt O ppe ci./g//d gm.m. /w e [0 -20-10
- . 7 i ’ U d’
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
: WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
57b . On 7111710 the home provided only
Direct care staff persons shall | 54 hours of direct care staffing hours - . .
be available to provide atleast | not the minimum hours required (60) A new cojumn has been added to our schedule showing the
one hour per day of personal based on number of residents i mumoer ot direct care hours worked by each staff member.
care services to each mobile | served. The home erroneously 5&3}11) making it clear and easy to see how may direct care nours we

resident,

DO

A 4 ‘ 5
s T ol AT
FR b it W

counted ancillary staff hours which
were spent performing cther duties
such as cleaning rather than care
services in calculating total perscnal
care service hours provided.

have total. Two new positions have also been added, “personal

. care aide” and “designee helper”. This adds a total of twelve
hours daily to our schedule for direct care hours as their duties are ]
assisting residents with activities of daily living. See copy of job descriptions.

fo—,w-ﬁ-Oa.H———

| =

SEP &7 2010
SCRA
Adult Re




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 2 of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Fulmers Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Ha\}en, Pennsylvania 17745

347361

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
July 28, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Ann O’Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LLEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

multiple representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REP S?ENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL 1.ICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ Jsha 1= AL 4L
) L el 5L - W’/\—/ q’ 3 / : : Yl =20 ~/0)
\._,.__________.-—-"'/ 4 -
[/ /7
1 2 3 4 o
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
93a The wooden railings located on the
Each ramp, interior stairway exterior exit ramps designated E-2 ‘ .
and outside steps shall have & | and W-3 were not secured; they ’]/&o‘ I o) .ng ?andraus
well-secured handrail. wobbled when touched. 0ose railings have been tightened and secured. Within the

e Ief ;nonms oS ratings and porches wili be replaced
con pletely. New stainless steel railings have aireaay bees
ered and will be arriving September 9.For the time being

they are safe and sec -
e ure. See copv o ice 3
Wil ot pv of invoice from LPS

1020104 \-




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page

3of8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Fulmers Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745

347361

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

July 28, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Ann O’Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGNA’ OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
w«;; - \) / g /T /) | CORRECTION
bse D Sl Choee e — L0-204D
—— ‘ Z/ /]
1 2 3 4 [ 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
103f The temperature measured 50°F in
Food requiring refrigeration the Delfield brand refrigerator that is - - .
shall be stored at or below located in the home’s main kitchen. refrigerator temperature was adiusted and lowered to
40°F. Frozen food shall be The temperature was read on two 7 \&C‘\ \ (QC 2Bdégrees. T fluctuates no hicher than 40 desress.

kept at or below Q°F.
Thermometers shall be
required in refrigerators and
freezers.

separate occasions on the day of
the inspection.

See picture orfnermomerer.

10-20-10 B H~




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Fulmers Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745

| 347361

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

July 28, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Ann O’Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY R:.?ESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
%/ﬁ%ﬁ_/ (J*’ M%/#G? a//o Q—m, &w,u..a s /0"'2-0"";0
B 7 T I (/ A’
1 2 3 4 7 -
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTICON (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
1852 The home's policy and procedures
The home shall develop and indicated that only trained
implement procedures for the medication staff and appropriate
safe storage, access, security, | office staff shall have access to the \ \ T . NS DREECEERS _
distribution and use of medication room unsupervised. T2 WO ;?: :ﬂgﬂym completely enclosed with plywood,
medications and medical ' )
equipment by trained staff However, an entrance to the
persons, medication room frem the kitchen is .
only blocked by a metai open- D-27 -FOQ {51/
counter with coffee makers on it. In

addition, there is an opening in the
wall to the medication room where 3
door was remeoved and a temporary
mesh wall constructed, which
permits entry into the medication
room from the kitchen. The kitchen
does not have a lock on its door to
prevent others from gaining access
to the medication room,




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of §

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘
Fulmers Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745 347361

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

July 28, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Ann O’Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRES TATIVE DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
e E‘j\ J , /E / CORRECTION Q,‘, ;;f
Ly AL > 4(,&%//—”’ CZ: 3 /0 e At e D20~}
—_— [/ 7 |
1 2 3 4 v 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTICN (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
- COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
(Continued from the previous Insulin bottles were stored in the '
page) unlocked refrigerator located in this
medication room. OTC medications S o
and treatments with prescription Paenwis
labeis were stored unlocked on the fos e
shelves in this medication room. "




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Fulmers Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745

347361

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include ali dates of the inspection)

July 28, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Ann O’Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

multiple representatives produce the plan)

{11) Special precautions, if
applicable.

{12) Diagnosis or purpose for
the medication, including pro re
nata (PRN).

P
SIGN OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ - M / // ) | CORRECTION 54,
’AWQ/ z ? 8 %J‘/‘-—— / P /’——-—F— /d'-lo ‘Q)
- ' /[ / ol
1 2 3 6 - L 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
187a The July 2010 medication L
A medication record shall be administration record for resident # This resident was on hospice and these meds were
kept to include the following for | 2, who receives hospice care from “Cemtort pack”. We were unaware of our pharmacy’s
each resident for whom Community Nursing, did not include Py 1o awtomancaiiv not renew these meds on the
medications are administered: | the following PRN medications that | = | &O\ 1O MAR after one month even though they were not expired.
were stored in the iocked medication This is their policy for “comfort packs” uniess otherwise
(3} Name of medication. drawer of one of the three specified. Even ine nospice agency was unaware oi b
(4) Strength. medication caris: poficy. The pharmacy was contacted and a new Mar was
(5} Dosage form. ‘ sent over fisting these meds. Our head med s
(6) Dose. *Marphine Sulfate 20mg/ml 4m| BOW Teviews eacn monin’s MAK for any individuat on hospice
{7} Route of administration. «Compgro 25mg suppositeries to ensure the meds in the “comfort pack” are listed on the MAR.
{8) Frequency of *Hyomax-SL 0.125mg tablets '
administration, *Lorazepam 0.5mg tablets N ;
{9) Administration times. ° /0 ‘20-{0&#—




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 7 of g

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Fulmers Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
347361

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

July 28, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Ann O’Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

multiple representatives produce the plan)

P

$ A E OF LEGAL E[)UTITY RESENTATIVE DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
{ ) ‘ CORRECTION ‘ :
/ M - ,o(_/% ) ?/;//6 W /O ~2.05-0
_— [/ J
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
187d The home did not have the following
The home shall follow the medications on-hand tc administer
directions of the prescriber. to resident # 3 on 7/5/10, at the
following times: _
The medications for this individual were missing because 45 a
«Colace 100mg capsule/Docusate (\‘ Lo \ Tolh very new resident and Jliscriots had run out. The medications that
Sodium 100mg cap take one _ llc2we to us with had also run out. The doctor’s office had beer:
capsule by mouth twice dally; 7pm mads contacted to provide the refill orders and new scripts. and the doctor
dose were had not yet responded because they were contacted on a Friday and
-lbuprofen 800mg tablet take one ooy’ A were closed the following Monday due to a holiday. In the future any
tablet by mouth 3x daily; 7pm dose new resident must come with medications (and accompanying doctor’s
*QOystercal 500+D take one tablet by orders) or seripts that will cover them for at least a period of 10 days.
mouth 2x daily; 5pm dose 3 \ 39 l joo —  This will allow time for the doctor’s office to be contacted and to respond
sPotassium CL 10meq tablet take 1 ~toreguests for new orders or refiiis.
tab by mouth 2x daily; 5pm dose. We Stuted’ Steps have been taken to
- sorrect violation; full
reguaning compliance is no{l\lreriﬁable
1O doug TRy 12 2070 2 [
L med S wpan Date Ihitials (DPW|
admiSSion .




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Fulmers Personal Care Home, 201 Woodward Avenue, Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
347361

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
July 28, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bloch and Ann O’Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SlGNATL’?Ej:;iG/AL ENTITY},EPRESENTATIVE DAT/E REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- / CORRECTION
[ e S Al | sl oo 2070
O J
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan fo correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMELETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
2243 The preadmission screening form,
A determination shall be made | dated 4/27/10, for resident # 1 did
within 30 days prior to not address if the needs of the The screenines wil] op i
admission and documented on | resident could be met by the odmimistragors: etth Y D¢ ¢ eted by one of the
the Department’s preadmission | services provided by the home. This l-I &q (O future they vnfl scruting In the
screening form that the needs | section on the form was ieft completion to be syre 1 ing closeiy upon
of the resident can be met by unanswered. that each area ig completely filied oy
the services provided by the o -
home.
10010 @\L
i Ly
4§ QK%’“ ]






